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ments from the county boards of supervisors, shall deliver, on 
oath, to the clerks of the boards of supervisors of their respec- 

Count7 agent. tive counties, all books, papers, documents, records, monies and 
o delbrer pa- property in their hands belonging to the said counties, and the pare, &c. to 

clerks. 	several clerks of the boards of supervisors are hereby required 
to receive the same, and to perform all acts which such county 
agents are authorised to perform, and all sets done by any 
clerk of the board of supervisors by virtue hereof, shall have the 
same validity and effect as though performed by the county 
agent. 

Sec. 3. Any person holding the said office of county agent 
Penalty for via. who shall violate the provisions of this next preceding section, 
lo 	rtion ot "woon.oe- shall forfeit and pay to the county Treasurer of the proper ing  not  

county, for the use of the county, ten dollars per day for every 
day he shall hold any of the county property contrary to the 
provisions of this act, the same to be recovered in an action of 
debt, to be brought by the county Treasurer and in his name. 

Acta repealed. 

	

	SEC. 4. All acts and parts of acts contrary to the provisions 
of this act are hereby repealed. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

DUNCAN C. REED, 
President pro tempore of the Senate. 

Approved March 16, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

Chap. 335 
	An Act to deeare a certain street a public hi ghway. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. That the street laid out and established by the 
town supervisors of the town of Madison, in the county of 
Dane and State of Wisconsin, on the twenty-first day of July, 
in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and forty-
nine, beginning in the centre of King street in the village of 
Madison, in the county aforesaid, at a point where Wilson and 
Butler streets intersect the same, running to forty-five degrees 
east, in a line of Wilson to the centre of Blair street, fifty-five 
rods, two links ; thence down Blair street to Williamson street, 
thence in Williamson street to Catfish river, be and the same is 
thereby declared to be a public highway, and may be opened 

Street. 
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and worked by the proper authorities of the said town of Mad-
ison. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

DUNCAN C. REED, 
President pro tempore of the Senate. 

Approved, March 15th, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

The _People of the State of Wisconsin,represented in Senate ChaP. 
336 

and Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcnoN 1. That Archibald McIntyre, Ephraim Wilcox, E. 	, 

F. Barker, Simeon Lovett, S. P. Ladow, J. M. Wilber, H. —ratimeon.°; etn.P4).  
Deedmick, A. W. Benham, George U. Carpenter, J. Bacon 
and R. S. Moth and their associates, together with such per-
sons as may hereafter be associated with them, be and they are 
hereby created a body politic and corporate, with perpetual suc-
cession, by the name and title of the Wilmot Academy, by which 
name they and their successors shall be forever known, and shall 
have power to sue and be sued, contract and I _ _‘3ntracted with, 
plead and be impleaded, defend and be defended, in all courts A, 
of law and equity. Said corporation may have a common seal, etlirl:°"" Pew.  
and shall have power to acquire, purchase, receive, possess, hold 
and enjoy property real and personal, and the same to sell and 
convey, rent or otherwise lawfully dispose of at pleasure. 

SEC. 2. The stock of said company shall be divided into shares of stock 
shares of ten dollars each, wnich shall be deemed personal prop- tritnihrable * 
erty, and shall be transferable on the books of said corporation 
in such manner as shall be directed by thG laws of said cor-
poration. 

SEC. 3.* Any five of the above named persons shall have 
power to call a meeting of said association, by giving ten days' inen°470:10. 
notice thereof by posting up notices in at least three of the most ti'oe. 
public places in the village of Wilmot in the county of Keno-
sha, State of Wisconsin, and by serving a written notice upon 
all the members of said corporation not resident in said village 
of Wilmot, or leaving said notice at their usual place of resi-
dence. 

SEC. 4. At such first legally notifie ,  *meeting, the stock- Thstees kow  
holders shall have power to elect by ballot fifteen trustees, five elected ' 

of whom shall be elected for one year, five for two years, and 
five for three years ; and after the first election five trustees 
may be elected annually : Provided, that all trustees shall PrOYie°. 

hold their office until others are elected in their place. 

An Act to incorporate the W 'mot Academy. 


